CH \$190.00 429473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accelerated Payment Technologies, Inc.		05/23/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vegas Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	10 Glenlake Pkwy NE, N. Tower	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4294736	XWEB	
Registration Number:	4294735	XBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4294734	XCHECK	
Registration Number:	3866152	ACCELERATED PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2560461	XCHARGE	
Registration Number:	4294733	XGIFT	
Registration Number:	4291645	PCI ASSURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Raytman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002513/0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Raytman	
SIGNATURE: /ar/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Accelerated Payment-Vegas Holding#page1.tif		

source=Accelerated Payment-Vegas Holding#page1.tif source=Accelerated Payment-Vegas Holding#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 FM 05/20/2013 VILED 12:00 FM 05/20/2013 130616369 - 4555979 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Vegas Holding Corp., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Accelerated Payment Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Vegas Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on May 23, 2013.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Global Payments Inc., 10 Glenlake Parkway, North Tower, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 23 day of May, A.D., 2013.

ру.

Name: Suellyn P. Tornay

Title: Secretary

U.S. Trademarks

Title	Reg. No./ App. No.
XWEB	4294736
XBRIDGE	4294735
XCHECK	4294734
ACCELERATED PAYMENT TECHNOLOGIES	3866152
XCHARGE	2560461
XGIFT	4294733
PCI ASSURE	4291645

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 04/12/2016